

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5326-5331 OF 2005

B.S. MANIBANKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
For Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka submits that 95 Lecturers have been regularized. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the case of the appellants stand exactly on the same footing and therefore, they should also be given the same treatment and be regularized from the same date the 95 Lecturers have been regularized. Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka prays for a short adjournment to take instructions. It would be appropriate that an affidavit of the concerned Secretary be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellants.

List this matter after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER