

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs.5326-5331 OF 2005

B.S. MANIBANKAR & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondents

O R D E R

These appeals have preferred against the judgment and order dated 3.12.1999 in W.A.No.4185-4187/1999 and judgment and order dated 17.12.2003 passed in Review Petition Nos.57-59/2000 by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and taken through the judgments of the courts below and the documents on record, particularly the Government orders issued from time to tome and the judgments given by this Court earlier in the case of one of the appellants and similarly situated persons reported in 1995 (Suppl.2) SCC 95 (K.S. Mahalingagowda vs. Secretary to Government, Department of Vocational Education, Karnataka).

The said judgment of this Court has not created any legal right in favour of the appellant or similarly situated persons rather left those persons at the mercy of the State giving full liberty as to whether State Government want to continue with the Scheme and if not, it may close the Scheme and deal with the persons appointed under the Scheme.

In view thereof, we do not find any fault with the judgment of the Division Bench impugned before us. The appeals lack merit and are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN

NEW DELHI
MARCH 18, 2013

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5326-5331 OF 2005

B.S. MANIBANKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)